
2025 Board Meeting Calendar

Thursday, January 9, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, February 13, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, March 13, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, April 10, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, May 8, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, June 12, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, July 10, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, August 14, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, September 11, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, October 9, 9:00-11:00 AM

Location:  326 Technology Center Way, The Rock Hill Sports and Event Center, Rock Hill, SC 29730 

Thursday, November 13, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Thursday, December 11, 8:30–9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 155 Johnston St., Room CH-373, Rock Hill, SC 29730




